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CLASS OF 2023 

COUNSELING DEPARTMENT 
 

Nicole Plafcan  (952) 848-3184 
 A-Cad  nicole.plafcan@edinaschools.org 
Erica Landers  (952)  848-3189 
 Cae-En  erica.landers@edinaschools.org 
Susan Phetsamone  (952) 848-3142 
 Eo-Hok  susan.phetsamone@edinaschools.org 
Dylan Hackbarth  (952) 848-3125 
 Hol-Laq dylan.hackbarth@edinaschools.org 
Lisa Burnham  (952) 848-3126 
 Lar-Mor  lisa.burnham@edinaschools.org 
Sandy Schmidt  (952) 848-3128 
 Mos-Rol  sandy.schmidt@edinaschools.org 
Julie Block  (952) 848-3188 
 Rom-Swa  julie.block@edinaschools.org 
Brad Reichmuth  (952) 848-3127 
 Swb-Z  bradley.reichmuth@edinaschools.org 

WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED  
DECILE RANK 

 

Students are officially ranked by decile at the end of 
each semester beginning in their 9th grade year.  
Only Advanced Placement courses taken at Edina 
High School are assigned a weighted value of 1.2 
for purposes of calculating a weighted decile rank.  
Unweighted decile rank is based on the cumulative 
GPA of ALL courses taken at Edina High School.  
Since grades from other schools are not used in 
computing the grade GPA, transfer students do not 
receive a decile rank until they have received 
grades from Edina High School. 

DECILE RANK DETERMINATION 
 

Decile rank is determined by decile groups of ten 
percent within a students’ class.  For example, with 
a senior class of 700 students the first decile in-
clude, approximately, the top 70 students’ GPA’s. 
The second decile would contain the next ten per-
cent of student GPA’s and so forth. The size of the 
class noted on the high school profile reflects the 
number of students ranked at the end of the most 
recent semester when the rank was calculated. 

 School Code 240708 

WEIGHTED RANKS:  
DECILE RANGES 

UNWEIGHTED RANKS:  
DECILE RANGES 

Decile Low GPA High GPA 

1 4.07 4.43 

2 3.93 4.06 

3 3.79 3.92 

4 3.63 3.78 

5 3.48 3.62 

6 3.29 3.47 

7 3.06 3.28 

8 2.75 3.05 

9 2.33 2.74 

10 1.0 2.32 

Decile Low GPA High GPA 

1 3.91                  4.00 

2 3.83 3.90 

3 3.69 3.82 

4 3.55 3.68 

5 3.41 3.54 

6 3.24 3.40 

7 3.04 3.23 

8 2.75 3.03 

9 2.32 2.74 

10 1.0 2.31 




